

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

State: CO
County: LARIMER
ROCKY MOUNTAIN

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD Lakewood, Colorado
By: Lori Kliethermes
Date: 09/17/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 405 PLATTEVILLE, CO 80651	961,343.22	
DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6550 SOUTH COUNTY ROAD 5 FT. COLLINS, CO 80528	1,088,996.33	
PARKER EXCAVATING, INC. 1428 STOCKYARD ROAD PUEBLO, CO 81001	2,280,396.14	
Engineer's Estimate	1,192,106.70	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	ALL	83,500.00	83,500.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		33,500.00	33,500.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		137,254.61	137,254.61
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		98,000.00	98,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	1.047	5,925.00	6,203.48
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8,200.00	8,585.40
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		11,542.03	12,084.51
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,800.00	8,166.60
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	1.047	2,840.00	2,973.48
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,630.00	2,753.61
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		2,705.18	2,832.32
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	4,397.40
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	15	260.00	3,900.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	3,750.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		2,967.18	44,507.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	27,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	2.094	3,645.00	7,632.63
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,960.00	12,480.24
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		8,076.85	16,912.92
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	13,611.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	45	150.00	6,750.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		115.00	5,175.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		179.83	8,092.35
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	5,400.00
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	1	8,450.00	8,450.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9,750.00	9,750.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		8,991.46	8,991.46
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15217A	km	Roadway cross section survey			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	1.047	5,287.80	5,536.33
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,725.00	3,900.08
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		4,465.67	4,675.56
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,100.00	8,480.70
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		35,965.83	35,965.83
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	700	8.00	5,600.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.00	5,600.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		2.42	1,694.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	8,400.00
15732	m	Sediment log			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	700	25.00	17,500.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.00	16,100.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		164.32	115,024.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	17,500.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	150	10.00	1,500.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	6,000.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		69.43	10,414.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,500.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	4.0	5,000.00	20,000.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,450.00	17,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		7,218.74	28,874.96
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	26,000.00
20301AD	Each	Removal of light pole			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	29	90.00	2,610.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	5,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		368.07	10,674.03
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	10	150.00	1,500.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	500.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		165.27	1,652.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	650.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	5	650.00	3,250.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	2,500.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		699.09	3,495.45
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culvert			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	220	40.00	8,800.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		27.00	5,940.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		63.55	13,981.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,600.00
20302SB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb and gutter			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	150	18.00	2,700.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14.00	2,100.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		19.14	2,871.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	3,300.00
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	30	11.00	330.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.00	480.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		47.86	1,435.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	540.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	12,000	5.85	70,200.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.50	126,000.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		6.55	78,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	96,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	200	5.85	1,170.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	2,400.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		52.43	10,486.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	1,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20412	m3	Waste			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	5,200	5.00	26,000.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	52,000.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		23.20	120,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	44,200.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	1,700	3.50	5,950.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.90	6,630.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		7.20	12,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	11,900.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	65	75.00	4,875.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		66.00	4,290.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		150.60	9,789.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	10,075.00
30302KBP	m2	Road reconditioning, pulverize 112 mm depth			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	7,500	1.25	9,375.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.00	15,000.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		8.09	60,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	37,500.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	50	125.00	6,250.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		338.00	16,900.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		208.60	10,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	7,000.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	5,700	15.40	87,780.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		24.50	139,650.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		84.52	481,764.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	102,600.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	3,100	55.30	171,430.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		49.00	151,900.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		131.28	406,968.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	201,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	10	312.60	3,126.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	6,000.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		1,007.04	10,070.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	3,300.00
41301J	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 90 mm depth			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	2,800	5.65	15,820.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	8,400.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		7.19	20,132.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	4,200.00
50101Q	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	285	55.00	15,675.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	21,375.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		17.40	4,959.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	25,650.00
50101QC	m2	Reinforced colored portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	90	75.00	6,750.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	9,000.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		28.03	2,522.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	8,100.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	350	101.00	35,350.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		170.00	59,500.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		150.79	52,776.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	59,500.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	50	135.00	6,750.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		230.00	11,500.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		193.32	9,666.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	9,000.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	8	290.00	2,320.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		290.00	2,320.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		579.95	4,639.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	2,480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	5	475.00	2,375.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		640.00	3,200.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		464.87	2,324.35
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		480.00	2,400.00
60403FB	Each	Inlet type 6B			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	9	2,200.00	19,800.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,200.00	37,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		3,866.33	34,796.97
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,850.00	25,650.00
60424B	m	Trench drain			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	25	140.00	3,500.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		410.40	10,260.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		415.63	10,390.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	25,000.00
60902UC	m	Portland colored cement concrete curb and gutter, 300 mm depth			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	420	65.00	27,300.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		61.50	25,830.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		48.33	20,298.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	21,000.00
60909A	Each	Wheelstop (concrete)			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	4	40.00	160.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	600.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		77.33	309.32
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	440.00
61501A	m2	Asphalt concrete sidewalk			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	15	86.40	1,296.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	600.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		28.77	431.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	570.00
61501BA	m2	Colored Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	60	65.00	3,900.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	3,900.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		77.33	4,639.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501EA	m2	Colored exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	650	65.00	42,250.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	45,500.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		86.99	56,543.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	45,500.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	40	65.00	2,600.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	2,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		143.54	5,741.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	40	90.00	3,600.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	2,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		239.50	9,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,800.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	40	95.00	3,800.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		95.00	3,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		173.37	6,934.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	3,800.00
62201DC	Hour	Bulldozer, 90 kW minimum flywheel power			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	4,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		323.86	12,954.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	4,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		211.74	8,469.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	40	140.00	5,600.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	4,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		291.11	11,644.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	4,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	80	45.00	3,600.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	2,080.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		28.58	2,286.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	2,560.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	2,200	7.50	16,500.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.00	15,400.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		12.35	27,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	19,800.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	10	320.00	3,200.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		872.17	8,721.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,000.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	5	150.00	750.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	750.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		161.85	809.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	850.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	230	24.55	5,646.50
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	5,060.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		46.48	10,690.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	9,200.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	23	425.50	9,786.50
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		390.00	8,970.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		676.61	15,562.03
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,900.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	28	56.10	1,570.80
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	1,680.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		1,643.19	46,009.32
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	20	42.30	846.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	1,200.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		1,643.19	32,863.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,400.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	40	22.35	894.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17.00	680.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		42.53	1,701.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	38	107.75	4,094.50
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		220.00	8,360.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		376.97	14,324.86
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	4,750.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	300	48.45	14,535.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		77.00	23,100.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		212.65	63,795.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	16,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	1,200	27.70	33,240.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		39.00	46,800.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		44.46	53,352.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	33,600.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	300	46.00	13,800.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	18,000.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		86.99	26,097.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	13,500.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	2,100	4.25	8,925.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.90	8,190.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		7.49	15,729.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.75	1,575.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA ROMO 11(1)
 Project Name: BEAVER MEADOWS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	8	39.75	318.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17.00	136.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		96.66	773.28
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	560.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	2	87.00	174.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	36.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		289.98	579.96
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	340.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	50	26.50	1,325.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	1,100.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		96.66	4,833.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,000.00
63531	m	Temporary fence			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	50	10.00	500.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.00	350.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		19.33	966.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.22	361.00
63606GA	m	Conduit, 50 mm, PVC			
		MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	430	30.00	12,900.00
		DON KEHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		24.50	10,535.00
		PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.		26.23	11,278.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,900.00